
224

No. 220, S.]
	

[Published July 22, 1961.

CHAPTER 265

AN ACT to create 28.06 (5) of the statutes, relating to state forest nursery
stock and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
28.06 (5) of the statutes is created to read:
28.06 (5) FORFEITURES. Any person who uses planting stock which

he knows was produced in state forest nurseries for any purpose other than
those specified in sub. (2) or for ornamental or landscape planting shall
forfeit for each violation not more than $1,000. Such forfeiture shall be
enforced by the attorney general upon report of any violation made to him
by the conservation director.

Approved July 17, 1961.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	61Act265.pdf 

